
 SUBLOT 1

LOT 1LOT 2

LOT 8A

LOT 1

C   LEADVILLE     A V E N U E (60' R.O.W.)L

C
   

FI
R

ST
   

ST
R

EE
T 

(6
0'

 R
.O

.W
.)

LC
   

SE
C

O
N

D
   

ST
R

EE
T 

(6
0'

 R
.O

.W
.)

L

C   EAST     A V E N U E (100' R.O.W.)L

0 30 60 90

NO CAP

LS 4345

NO CAP

NO CAP

ILLEGIBLE

S 44°25'18" E  280.07'

S 
45

°3
7'

06
" W

  3
00

.1
4'

N 44°25'00" W  279.97'

N
 4

5°
35

'5
9"

 E
  3

00
.1

2'
30'

30
'

50
'

BLOCK 22 ALLEY

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND

FOUND MAGNETIC NAIL (PER INST. NO. 649860)

FOUND 5/8" REBAR (MARKED AS NOTED)

BLAINE COUNTY GIS TIES

S 07°01'02" W
  1394.53'

BASIS OF BEARING

BLAINE COUNTY
GIS POINT
"K5TH-SPRUCE"

BLAINE COUNTY
GIS POINT

"LEADVILLE-RIVER"

 SUBLOT 2

N
 4

5°
35

'5
9"

 E
  1

00
.0

6'

S 44°25'09" E  110.00'

FO
R

M
ER

 L
O

T 
4

N 44°25'00" W  110.00'TPOB

FOUND 1/2" REBAR (MARKED AS NOTED)

X X X

20
'

LOT 6A LOT 5B

30'

50
'

30'

30'

LS 20893

LOT LINE TO BE ELIMINATED

58
43

58
4458
4558
46

58
47

58
44

58
45

58
42

5841

58
43 58

42

58
41

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W

S S S S S S S S

SS

W
W

TV

CATV
RISER

COVERED
DECKSTEPS

COVERED
PORCH

COVERED
PORCH

STEPS

ELECT. VAULT

COVERED
DECK

WOOD
LANDSCAPE
RETAINING WALL

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

XXX

X
X

X
X

X
X

XXX

FENCE

DECIDUOUS TREE

CONIFER TREE

EXISTING
HOUSE

EXISTING
BLDG.

ASPHALT

EDGE ASPHALT

EXISTING
GARAGE

EDGE PAVEMENT

ED
G

E 
PA

VE
M

EN
T

EDGE PAVEMENT

WATER MAIN

SEWER MAIN

EDGE PAVEMENT

STEPS

FO
R

M
ER

 L
O

T 
3

S 
45

°3
6'

32
" W

  1
00

.0
7'

N 05°56'09" W  1800.41'

SET 5/8" REBAR PLS 20893

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 S

EW
ER

SE
R

VI
C

E

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 S

EW
ER

SE
R

VI
C

E

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 W

AT
ER

SE
R

VI
C

ES

BLOCK 1

W W

S S

WATER LINE (PER CITY RECORD DATA)

SEWER LINE (PER CITY RECORD DATA)

171 EAST AVENUE
TOWNHOMES

3
2

1

5

6

4

8

7

23

2

1

5B

8A

8

7

22

42

1

3

2

6

7

8

21

3

EAST

AVENUE

STREET

SECOND

STREET

FIR
ST

LEADVILLE

AVENUE

1

2

4

3

2

5

6

6

5

1

PROJECT 
SITE

4
3

WHEREIN THE BOUNDARY COMMON TO KETCHUM TOWNSITE, BLOCK 22, LOTS 3 & 4
IS ELIMINATED, CREATING A ONE LOT SUBDIVISION.

JUNE  2025

180 LEADVILLE SUBDIVISION

NOTES/SURVEYOR'S NARRATIVE:
1.  THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO COMBINE LOTS 3 & 4 OF KETCHUM VILLAGE, BLOCK 22.  ALL

FOUND MONUMENTS WERE ACCEPTED AS EITHER ORIGINAL CORNERS, OR REPLACEMENTS OF
ORIGINAL CORNERS.  A 5/8" REBAR WITH NO CAP WAS FOUND AT THE INTERSECTION OF
SECOND STREET AND LEADVILLE AVENUE.  SAID REBAR WAS REMOVED DURING ROAD
CONSTRUCTION AND RESET IN ITS ORIGINAL POSITION.

2. REFERENCES (RECORDS OF BLAINE COUNTY, IDAHO):
a. PLAT OF VILLAGE OF KETCHUM: INST. NO. 302967.
b. RECORD OF SURVEY OF KETCHUM TOWNSITE: BLOCK 22, LOTS 3 & 4, INST. NO. 694711.
c. PLAT OF KETCHUM TOWNSITE: BLOCK 22: LOTS 5B, 6A, 7A & 8A, INST. NO. 588272.
d. QUITCLAIM DEED: INST. NO. 706746.

3. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE MEASURED.  REFER TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS FOR
PREVIOUS RECORD DATA.

4.  CONTOUR INTERVAL: 1' - CONTOURS IN AREAS OF DENSE VEGETATION MAY DEVIATE FROM
TRUE ELEVATION BY ONE HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE VEGETATION.  DATE OF LIDAR FLIGHT FOR
CONTOURS:  2017.   ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVD 88 DATUM.

5.  THE CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT FOR THE WITHIN PLAT IS CC, COMMUNITY CORE.

6.  WATER AND SEWER LOCATIONS PER KETCHUM UTILITY RECORDS AND ARE APPROXIMATE.

 LOCATED WITHIN: SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 18 EAST, B.M.,
CITY OF KETCHUM, BLAINE COUNTY, IDAHO

certificate of disapproval.
Idaho Code Title 50, Chapter 13, Section 50-1326, by the issuance of a
been satisfied.  Sanitary restrictions may be reimposed, in accordance with
Sanitary restrictions as required by Idaho Code Title 50, Chapter 13, have

Date:_______________ __________________________________
South Central Public Health District, REHS

OWNER OF RECORD

PRELIM
INARY A  PRELIMINARY PLAT SHOWING

180 LEADVILLE SUBDIVISION

GALENA-BENCHMARK ENGINEERING
KETCHUM, IDAHO

SHEET 1 OF 3
Job No. 25155

LICENSED

20893PR
O

FE
SS

IONAL LAND SURVEYO
R

STATE OF IDAHO

OBE T O B EIE

R

R R

R

.

A PRELIMINARY PLAT SHOWING:

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25%%P AC.

AutoCAD SHX Text
11,007%%P S.F.

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEADVILLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RESIDENCES

AutoCAD SHX Text
HIGDON 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONDOS

AutoCAD SHX Text
171 E. AVE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TOWNHOMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE: 1" = 30'



SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

COUNTY SURVEYOR'S APPROVAL

By: _____________________________________________

accepted by the Blaine County Treasurer, Blaine County, Idaho. 
On this _____ day of ______________________, 20___, the foregoing plat was approved and

BLAINE COUNTY TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE

relating to plats and surveys.
under my direct supervision in accordance with the State of Idaho Code
Idaho, do hereby certify that this is a true and accurate map of the land surveyed
I, Robert O. Breier, a duly Registered Professional Land Surveyor in the State of

BLAINE COUNTY SURVEYOR
________________________________________________

determined that they comply with the laws of the State of Idaho relating thereto.
have checked the foregoing plat and computations for making the same and have
This is to certify that I, SAM YOUNG, County Surveyor for Blaine County, Idaho,

__________
DATE

ROBERT O. BREIER, P.L.S. #20893______________________________

BLAINE COUNTY RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

plat on this ____ day of _______________________ , 2025, and certify that it is in accordance with the 
I, the undersigned, City Engineer in and for the City of Ketchum, Blaine County, Idaho do hereby approve this

CITY ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

City of Ketchum subdivision ordinance.

plat on this ____ day of _______________________ , 2025, and certify that it is in accordance with the 
I, the undersigned, Planner in and for the City of Ketchum, Blaine County, Idaho do hereby approve this

CITY PLANNER'S CERTIFICATE

By: _______________________________________________

City of Ketchum subdivision ordinance.

ROBYN MATTISON, City Engineer 
___________________________________________________

at a regular meeting of the City Council held on the ____ day of _______________________ , 2025, 
I, the undersigned, City Clerk in and for the City of Ketchum, Blaine County, Idaho do hereby certify that

KETCHUM CITY COUNCIL CERTIFICATE

this plat was duly accepted and approved.

TRENT DONAT, City Clerk
___________________________________________________
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OWNER'S CERTIFICATE 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we  have hereunto set our hands.  

A parcel of land located within Section 18, Township 4 North, Range 18 East,
Boise Meridian, Ketchum, Idaho, more particularly described as follows:

Lots 3 & 4, of  BLOCK 22, THE VILLAGE OF KETCHUM, according to the
official plat thereof, recorded as Instrument No. 302967, records of Blaine
County, Idaho.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that ARCH COMMUNITY HOUSING TRUST, INC., an
Idaho non-profit corporation is the owner in fee simple of Real Property
described as follows:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF BLAINE

On this ______ day of ________________________, in the year of 20___, before
me, a Notary Public in and for said state,  personally appeared
_____________________________, known or identified to me (or proved to me), to
be the ______________________________ of ARCH Community Trust, Inc., an
Idaho non-profit corporation, which is known or identified to me to be the entity whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they
executed the same in said entity name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and
year in this certificate first above written.

____________________________________________
Notary Public

Residing at:  __________________________________

Commission Expires: ___________________________

Signed this ________ day of ________________________ , 20___ . 

By: _____________________________________________________

ARCH COMMUNITY TRUST, INC.
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Its: _____________________________________________________

A PRELIMINARY PLAT SHOWING:

It is the intention of the undersigned to, and they do hereby include said land

The easements shown hereon are not dedicated to the public, but the right to
use said easements for the intended purposes is hereby reserved.  No
structures other than for such utility and other designated uses are to be
erected within the lines of said easements.

Pursuant to Idaho Code 50-1334, the undersigned, as owner, does hereby
state that the lot described in this plat is eligible to receive water service from
the Ketchum water department and they have agreed in writing to serve the lot
shown on this plat.

The undersigned hereby certify, to the extent required, the notification
and/or approval of the foregoing plat by any holders of recorded security
interest in and to the real property described above.

in this plat.

The land within this plat is not within an irrigation district as defined in Idaho
Code 31-3905, and the requirements of I.C. 31-3805 are not applicable.
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